# SKAMANIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE CIVIL PROCESS FEE SCHEDULE

**EFFECTIVE 1/1/2024** 

# SERVICE OF CIVIL PROCESS, SERVICE, SUMMONS & COMPLAINT, NOTICE & COMPLAINT, SUMMONS & PETITION\*

Note: There are no refunds on service of process whether service is successful or not.

Serve ONE(1) Defendant \$30.00

Serve TWO(2) or more(same address) \$35.00

EACH Return \$15.00 Notary Fee \$10.00 Mileage IRS rate

# **ATTACHMENT, WRIT-PERSONAL PROPERTY**

Levy (Per Hour) \$50.00 Serve (Each Defendant) \$30.00 Return to Court \$15.00 Mileage IRS rate

# ATTACHMENT, WRIT-REAL PROPERTY

 Levy (Per Hour)
 \$50.00

 Notice of Levy
 \$1.00

 Recording w/Auditor
 \$20.00

 + Filing Fee
 --- 

 Serve Defendant (if required)\$30.00

 Return to Court
 \$15.00

 Mileage
 IRS rate

# **EXECUTION - PERSONAL PROPERTY**

Levy (Per Hour) \$50.00 Notice of Sale (+ copies-1st copy)\$ 2.00 (additional copies) \$1.00 \$30.00 Posting EACH Notice Conducting Sale (Per Hour)\$50.00 Bill of Sale \$50.00 Return to Court \$15.00 Serve Defendant \$30.00 Serve Notice (Defendant) \$30.00 Postponement (EACH Notice)\$30.00 Mileage IRS rate Mailing (cost of postage)

# WARRANTS/SUBPOENA'S

Serve – EACH \$50.00 Return to Court \$15.00 Mileage IRS rate

# ALL OTHER DOCUMENTS & SUPPORTING PAPERS FOR WHICH NO FEE IS PROVIDED

**HEREIN** \$35.00

# **EXECUTION-ORDER OF SALE REAL PROPERTY**

Levy (Per Hour) \$50.00 Notice to Publisher \$ 1.00 +publication costs Recording with Auditor \$20.00 + Auditor's Filing Fee Notice of Sale (Plus Copies)\$ 2.00 Conducting Sale (Per Hour)\$50.00 Certificate of Sale \$50.00 Return to Court \$15.00 Posting of Notice (Each) \$15.00 Affidavit of Posting \$10.00 Postponement (Each Notice)\$15.00 Mileage IRS rate Mailing (cost of postage)

# **GARNISHMENT, WRIT OF**

Serve Garnishee \$30.00
Return to Court \$15.00
Serve Defendant (if required)\$30.00
Mileage IRS rate
Mailing (cost of postage) ----

# WRIT OF REPLEVIN - AFFIDAVIT, CLAIM & DELIVERY

Serve Def w/Writ &/or Affidavit & Bond \$30.00 Serve Summons & Complaint\$30.00 Serve Summ & Comp (2 or more)\$35.00 Levy (Per Hour) \$50.00 Return to Court \$15.00 Mileage IRS rate

# WRIT OF RESTITUTION &/or ASSISTANCE

Service w/o Aid of County (POSTING) \$50.00 Service w/Aid of County (OUSTED & EJECTED)

\$70.00

Cost per hour after FIRST HOUR\$50.00
Return to Court \$15.00
Mileage IRS Rate

# **REDEMPTION**

Serve Notice/Intent \$30.00 Certificate/Redemption \$50.00 Copies Supplied (Per Statute) ----

# HABEAS CORPUS, ORDER TO ASSIST, ETC.

Service ONLY	\$30.00
Executing of (Per Hour)	\$50.00
Return to Court	\$15.00

**DEED** \$50.00

<sup>\*</sup>Fee's for service of process are due up front.

<sup>\*\*</sup>There is a \$1.00 convenience fee added to debit/credit card transactions.

# SKAMANIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE CIVIL PROCESS FEE SCHEDULE

**EFFECTIVE 1/1/2024** 

# **ANTI-HARASSMENT ORDERS**

(Includes service of any process associated with an

Anti-Harassment case) Service of Defendant

\$30.00 \$15.00

Return to Court IRS rate Mileage Mailing (cost of postage)

#### PROTECTION ORDERS

(Includes service of any process associated with orders issued under Domestic Violence statutes)

For service of process under this heading, there will be no charge from the Skamania County Sheriff's Office to the petitioner. Out of state agencies may require a fee to serve a protection order issued by the state of Washington. If the presiding judge issues a judgment to the

respondent in a case, the respondent may be responsible for fees as follows:

Service of Respondent All Returns \$15.00 Mileage IRS rate Mailing (cost of postage)

#### **POSTAGE**

For mailing required by statute whether regular, certified or registered, actual cost of postage

# **MILEAGE FEES**

EACH mile actually & necessarily traveled in going to or returning from any place of service or attempted service.

# REPRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS

For reproduction of audio, visual or photographic material, to include magnetic microfilming, the actual cost plus PERSONNEL TIME.

Photo CD \$10.00 911 CD or video \$10.00

# **RECORDS REQUESTS**

\$ .15 Copy Fee per page Certified Copy \$ 5.00

Clearance Letter/Local Records Check \$15.00

# **NOTARIZING DOCUMENTS**\$ 10.00

# FINGERPRINTING

Non-criminal purpose up to TWO (2) sets

\$10.00

EACH additional set \$ 3.00

\*Fee's for service of process are due up front.

\*\*There is a \$1.00 convenience fee added to debit/credit card transactions.

# **CONCEALED PISTOL LICENSES**

\*\*NOTE\*\*CPL fees are non-refundable. If you believe you may be ineligible to possess a firearm in the State of Washington, you are advised not to apply. Application fees are due at time of application and are not refundable due to ineligibility.

Original Application (includes \$13.25 FBI fingerprint fee) Renewal (up to 90 days prior to exp date) \$34.00

Late Renewal (w/in 90 days of exp date)

\$44.00

Replacement (lost or damaged license) \$10.00

# FIREARM DEALER'S LICENSE

License Fee (payable to DOL)\$125.00 Fingerprint Fee \$10.00

# **ESTIMATED MILEAGE TABLE (APPROXIMATE)**

Area Round Trip I	Miles	
Stevenson	5	\$3.35
Carson	10	\$6.70
Stabler/Hemlock	30	\$20.10
Northwoods	94	\$62.98
Home Valley	15	\$10.05
Mill-A	30	\$20.10
Cook	26	\$17.42
Willard Hatchery	36	\$24.12
Underwood	40	\$26.80
North Bonneville	15	\$10.05
Beacon Rock	20	\$13.40
Skamania	22	\$14.74
Belle Center Road	40	\$26.80
Mercantile	46	\$30.82